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Number PR/Award No Grantee City State
Type of 
School Grade(s) Enrollment

Native 
Language

Project 
Director Phone Email

Authorized 
Representative Phone

1 T365C080028
Wingate Board of Education 
Inc. Ft Wingate NM BIE K-12th 240 Navajo

Frank 
Shepard (505) 488-5698 fshepard@whs.bia.edu Frank Shepard (505) 488-5698

2 T365C080012

Arlee High School -- Arlee 
High School District Arlee 
High School Arlee MT PS 9th-12th 48 Salish

Deanne 
Smith (406) 726-32 Ext. 226 dsmith@arlee.k12.mt.us John J. Miller (406) 726-3216 Ext. 226

3 T365C080002 Confederated Tribes of Umatil Pendleton OR Charter 9th-12th 61

CTUIR 
Native 

Language
s

Zenaida 
Lyles (541) 966-2246 ZenaidaLyles@ctuir.com Donald Sampson (541) 276-6543

4 T365C080017 North Elementary School Mission SD PS K-6th 318 Lakota
Pat 

Burnette (605) 856-4561 pburnett@tcsdk12.org Margo Heinert (605) 856-4457

5 T365C080024 Pueblo of Santa Ana Bernalillo NM Tribal PreK-12th 119 Keres
Donna 
Pino          (505) 771-6721 dpino@santaana.org Ulysses Leon (505) 771-6702

6 T365C080008
Arlee Elementary School 
District Arlee MT PS K-8th 146 Salish

Tammy 
Elser (406) 544-5095 elsert@aol.com John J. Miller (406) 726-3216 Ext. 226

7 T365C080023
Farmington Municipal 
Schools San Juan NM PS K-8th 262 Navajo

Gayle 
Barfoot (505) 599-8335 gbarfoot@fms.k12.nm.us Janel Ryan ((505) 324-9840

8 T365C080011 Tenkiller Elementary School Welling OK PS PreK-8th 176 Cherokee
Sharon 
Ballew (918) 457-4378 spballew@tenkiller.k12.ok.us

Randy 
Rountree (918) 457-5619

9 T365C080007

Yukon-Koyukuk School 
District -- State and Federal 
Programs Grants Fairbanks AK PS K-12th 215

Athabasc
an

Gina 
Hrinko (907) 374-9419 ghrinko@yksd.com Kerry Boyd (907) 374-9435

Total of students to be served 1,585


